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1.0, 22-1 Certificate of Occupancy Issued PR 305.3 Walls and other exposed surfaces
P 304.1 Building in Compliance e in good repair
PivE 307.1 Building free of insects and
Enyivonmental Requirernents rodents-Cert. may be tequired
B.O. 42.3/42.4 Yard, Grass Maintained
PM 306,3.2 Trash Cans Provided Occupancy Requirements
I'M 303.2 Exterior grade and deainage PM 505.1 Toilets functioning propetly
adequale PM 506.1 Sinls [unctioning propedy
PM 303.1 Exterior {tee of animal waste PM 305.1 Tubs and showers in good repair
PM 304.3 House number in place PN 505.1 Plumbing free of leaks and
PM 303.7 Accessory baildings in drainage is adequate
good condition PM 506.4 Waler heater good condition
B.0. 40B-12 Maintenance of sirects and and providing adequale water temperatice
| |side walks PM 602.2 heating facilities opesational
and maintained
Ixtevior Promises 3.0, 40-2 Junk molor vehicles, no
I'ivi 304.4 Foundation walls in goed repair uninsured/unregistered motlor vechicles on
P 304.6 Exterior walls in good repair the property
good 1cpair
M 304.7 Roof in good repair and Installation and Mainfenanuce
provided gutters and downspouts P 505.1 Cbvious plumbing defects
PV 304.31.1 Potches in good condition fhroughout unit
M 702.9.2 Guardrails, handreils in good PN 602.2 Healing accessorics maintained
tepair and working order
PM 304.14.1 Exterior of windows and doors PM 604.2 Blecliic service provided —
_ in good condition wilh minimum amperage
_ DM 304,141 5 Tight within frames YvE 702.1 Exits naintained safe and
PM 304.14 Broken or missing glass unobstiucted
PM 304,14 Cavlking sdtisfaclory o
o PM 304.12.2 Open and close easily Light and Ventliation
PM 304.14 Basement windows and I’ 403.1 Natural and artificial light and
. lhalchways/Bilco doors in good repair ventilation adequate in:
PM 404.1 Insect screens and rodent puards 1. Bedrooms
and screens on windows and doors 2. Bathrooms
B.O. CH 32 Swinuning pool properly 3. Halis and living areas
located by Zone PRI 605.2 Sufficient electric outlels provided
B.0. CIL 32 Pool provided with adequate P 4042 Bathroom ventilation (has
fencing window or mechanical ventilation)
Interior Steucture Hlin, Req, Salely Yrom Fire
NJAC 5:70-4.19 Smoke detectors, carbon
I'M 304.6 Building free of dampness meroxide alarms, and fire extinguisher
PM 305.2 There are no structural defects Iocated in appropriate areas
aoted i PIvE 703.2 Is these Nnmmable liquid storage?
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WHERE TO LOCATE DETECTORS: )

Detectors are to be located on every level of a residence, (basement, first floor, second floor) excluding erawl spaces and unfinished attics, and in every separate
sleeping ares, between sleeping arcas and living areas such as the Kitchen, garage, basement or utility room. In howmes with only one sleeping arca om ene floor, a
detector is to be piaced in the hailway cutside each sleeping arcas aesimRrehr-Romee: in single floor homes with two separate sleeping arcas; two detectors are
required, cutside cach sleeping areas- el 2. In multi~level homes, detectors are to be located outside sleeping areas and. at every fimished level of the
home? CHEREHERGW RS, Basement level detectors are to be located in close proximity to the bottom of gmmﬂnmﬂ?mgo:m S )

i

WHERE NOT TO LOCATE DETECTORS: ?

To avoid false alsrms and/or improper eperation, avoid installation of smoke detectors in the following areas:
Kitchens-smoke form cooking may cause nuisanee alarm.
Bathrooms -excessive-steam forma a shower may cause a nuisance alarm.
Near forced air ducts-used for heating or air conditioning-air movement may prevent smoke from reaching detector.
Near farnaces of any type-air and dust movement and normal combuston products may cause a nuisance alarm.
The 4 tnch “Dead Air” space where the ceiling meets the wall, as shown in Figure 3.
The peak of an *A” frame type of ceiling-“Dead Air” at the top may prevent smolke form reaching detector.

FURTHER INFORMATION ON DETECTOR PLACEMENT:
For further information about detector placement consult the National Protecton Association’s Standard No. 74-1984, titled “Houschold Fire Warning Equipment.”
This publication may be obtained by writing to the Publication Sales Department, National Fire Protection Association, Batterymarch Park, Quiney, MA. 02269,

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS arc to be located in every separate sleeping arca per NFPA 720 and manuofactarer’s recommendations.

WHERE TO LOCATE FIRE EXTINGUISHER:

Within 10 feet of the kitchen and located in the exif or travel path; and is visible and in a readily accessible location. The top of the fire
extinguisher is not more than 5 feet above the floor and is mounted using manufactures hanger or brackets. Minimum size of 2A:108:C and
weigh no more than 10 pounds, is accompanied with the owners manual or with the proper written instructions. The extinguisher is listed,
labeled, charged and operable.. The extinguisher must have been serviced and tagged by a contractor certified by the New Jersey Division of Fire
Safety within the past 12 months or seller must provide a recent proof of purchasing receipt.

Fire extinguisher must be minimum of 5 pounds A,B,C extinguisher and must be mounted in the kitchen or not more than 10 feet from
the kitchen in plain view and no higher than 5 feet from the floor.

All utilities must be turned on.

ALL OPEN CONSTRUCTION PERMITS

All batteries in smoke detectors and CO detectors must be working. MUST HAVE INSPECTIONS AND
MUST PASS INSPECTIONS

All pets must be restrained.

Well certification and septic certification required if applicable.



